Description
The LCAP series of lighting control panels provides pre-
configured architectural dimming and integration options for a
wide range of commercial market applications. The UL listed
LCAP44A panel is adaptable to spaces that require 0-10V/
PWM lighting loads. The dimming curve for each dimming
channel can be independently customized for starting and

225A Bussing
Ordering Key for LCAP44ALO
LVOS-0-
10-PWM
QTY
LCAP44ALO - Dimming Panel - Auxiliary
6 LVOS-0-10-PWM station capacity auxiliary panel
with Main Lug option
LVOS-0-10-PWM Quantity
Select: (Leave Blank for 0), 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, or 6
For Main Lug add one breaker per LVOS
Ships with
LCAP44
Commercial
Enclosure
LCAP44    ALO -
Ordering Key for MLO/MCB
3
Dimming Panel Size
44 - 44 inches
Breaker Panel Bus
1 - 100A Buss
2 - 225 Buss
Breaker Panel Size
18 - Quantity of circuits available = 18, with and without main breaker
36 - Quantity of circuits available = 36, with and without main breaker
        (36 not available for 32 inch panels)
Phase
1 - Single phase
3 - Three phase
Main Lug Feed Voltage
1 - Rating 120/240 Single phase
2 - 120/208 Three phase
4 - Rating 277/480 Three phase
Breaker SCCR Rating, kAIC (all branch circuits rated at 20A)
10
14 - Only breaker option available for LO type panels at 480V feed voltage
22
35 - Only available for CB type panels at 480V feed voltage
65
Main Lug Feed Panel Type
MLO - Panel with main lug only
MCB - Panel with main lug
    and main breaker
MLO 44 -1 18 -1 1- 22
Quantity of Breakers Required
Add up all the breakers used by modules.  Add any additional breakers needed.
Cannot exceed the breaker panel size selected - 18 or 36 breakers based on panel size
Circuit breaker count based on module type.  TOTAL UP and add to:
LCAP44ALO- - Breaker count is based on 1-6 LVOS-0-10-PWM - Use 1 breaker per LVOS-0-10-PWM
* See Main Lug Panel Options Matrix for breaker types
= MLCB- BAB* -20
QBH*
GHB*
WWW.LEGRAND.US/WATTSTOPPER 5/2017
Catalog # Description Voltage Zones
LCAP44ALO with
MLO44xxxxx panel
Architectural Dimming Panel - Main  Controller
with Main Lug
120/240,120/208, 277/480 VAC Up to 48 Zones - See ordering key
for breaker information
LCAP44ALO with
MCB44xxxxx panel
Architectural Dimming Panel - Main Controller
with Main Breaker
120/240,120/208, 277/480 VAC Up to 48 Zones - See ordering key
for breaker information
MLCB-BAB-20-GFI GFI Breaker option for Main Lug Panels with
Main Breaker
20A - 10kAIC Shipped as a separate breaker -
not installed in panel
MLCB-QBH-20-GFI GFI Breaker option for Main Lug Panels with
Main Breaker
20A - 22kAIC Shipped as a separate breaker -
not installed in panel
MLCB-GHB-20-GFI GFI Breaker option for Main Lug Panels with
Main Breaker
20A - 65kAIC Shipped as a separate breaker -
not installed in panel
VA-RRU-1-120V Emergency Shunt Relay 120V